

## CENTRE FOR QUALITY ASSESSMENT IN HIGHER EDUCATION DIRECTOR

## ORDER ON ACCREDITATION OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

5 October 2022 No. SV6-43 Vilnius

In accordance with Article 49 of the Law on Higher Education and Research of the Republic of Lithuania, the Procedure for the External Review and Accreditation of Higher Education Institutions, approved by Order No. V-1529 as of 29 December 2019 of the Minister of Education, Science and Sport of the Republic of Lithuania, Paragraph 22.1, Paragraph 46 of the Methodology for Conducting an Institutional Review in Higher Education, approved by the Order No. V-32 as of 9 March 2020 of the Director of the Centre for Quality Assessment of Higher Education, on the basis of the conclusions of the external evaluation of Vilnius University and taking into account the submitted application for the assessment and accreditation of Vilnius University,

I accredit Vilnius University for 7 years.

Director Almantas Šerpatauskas